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OFFICE OF THE Ph. :2572-8909

Jyong a-Ilatiar a N o,-2 Gram P anchaget
PO. . GHUNI, PS. - NEWTOW!, BLOCK - RA'ARHAT

NORTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLIGTA . 7OO 157

Sampa Galn
Procthan

To
Rohra Developers P!,t Ltd
Dag n]umbet 27 13 27 I 4

Mouza Ghuni, JL No. -23
P.S : Newtown ,

Dist North 24 Parganans

Md. Sahid Ati
Upa-Prodhan

Sub : Regarding NOC of Soild waste management of B + 15 storied residential building plan of Rohra
Developers Pvt Ltd at our site L.R. Dag No. 2713 & 2714 under L.R. Khatian No. 7835, ?g36, 783g, 7738,
7784,77E5,7786, 7 78'7, ',7',789, 7790, '7791, 7'792, 9364, 354,7, 4567,9t46, tl tO,4935, & 5727,9956,9951,
9958, 9959, 9960, 9961,9596,9567 & 9598 Under mouza Gunni, JL No. 23, p.s. Newtown, Dist Nofth 24
Parganas UnderJyangra hatiara 2 No. Gram Panchayet.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above it is to iDform you that this Jyangra hatiara 2 No. Gram pancxhavet has
no. objection if solid waste be dumped in the specific waste dumping ground.

ThankinB you.

Prodhqn
,yangra Hatiar.' N.r '

C'l,r' -1'1r-tc;!: 
i i t

2 No- Cram Panc'havet



CIN No U70l0lWBZ006PTC]07l49

Ref. :

To
The Member Secretary,
D.L.A., North 24 Parganas &
Geologist,
Geological SuEDivn - lllD,
SWD, Barasat

Daled : 15.11 2022

Sub: Application for Permission tor Withdrawal of Groundwater for the Proposed Residential
Complex at part of l\rouza - Ghuni, J.L. No.- 23, R.S. No - 232, R.S & L.R. Dag No.- 2713 & 2714,
L R Khatian No.- 7835, 7836, 7837, 783a, 9804, 9805, 9806, 9807, 7783 lo 7792, 9364, 3547,
4567, 9146, 1710, 4935, 5727,9955 to 996'1, 9596, 9597, 9598, 10223 & 10224, P.S: New Town,
Dist: North 24 Parganas, under Jyangra Hatiara 2 No. Gram Panchayat, West Bengal.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above subject, this is to bring to your kind nolice that we have already

obtained 2 nos- Ground water permission from you having a total capacity of '148 KLD (25 m3/hr

for 4 hrs/day & 12 m3lht fot 4 hrs/day). The above permlssions are enclosed in Annexure - 'l

The total fresh water requiremenl for our upcoming project is 175 KLD. The detailed Project

Report showing the water requiremenl calculation is enclosed in Annexure - 2

We need to apply for the balance amount ('175-148 = 27 KLD), which is a pre-requisite for getting

Environmental Clearance of our project

Hence, we would request you to kindly augment our existing application for the balance amount in

terms of no oI running hours or pumping capacity, so that it satisfies our total freshwater

rcquirement.

An early action for the above on your end would be highly appreciated

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

lnol* Dwrtoprns Pw. lrd

For M/s. Rohora Developers Pvt. Ltd.

ROHRA DEVELOPRS PW LTO.
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GEOLOOIC'i DIVN-.IIUD

SW I D, BAK',I-AI

@: (033) 40014s81

email : rohra.developers@gmril.com
W€bsite : rv$'n.rohraprojecLcom


